Order No: 120821905

:30 PM
Kanpur

12

Mr.Sandeep Srivastava
31 Mar 1978

Model: web-freekundliweb




Latitude
longiftude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise ¢
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season_
SunDegree_

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta
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Country

26:27:00 North
80:19:00 East

: 82:30:00 East
. -00:08:44 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

12:21:16 Hour
-00:04:19 Hour

: 00:54:28 Hour

06:01:44 Hour
18:24:50 Hour

0 12:23:06 Hour

Uttarayan

Uttar

Vasant
16:39:11 Pisces

29:30:55 Gemini

: Male

: 31/03/1978

. Friday

: 12:30:00 Hour
: 16:10:40 Ghati
. Kanpur

: Uttar Pradesh

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
Yoga
Karan

Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Gemini - Mercury

. Sagittarius - Jupiter

Moola - 4
Ketu

: Variyan

: Balava

: Rakshas
: Shwan

. Adya

» Kshatriya
: Manav

: Mooshak
» Antya

: Agni

Bhee-Bheema
Copper - Copper
Aries
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
AsC Gem 29:30:55 311:49:25 Punrvsu 3 7 Mer Jup Mon --

Sun Pis 16:39:11  00:59:14 U Bhad 4 26 Jup Sat  Jup FrSign
Mon Sag 12:08:32 14:13:29 Moola 4 19 Jup Ket Mer NuSign
Mar Can 03:08:57 00:16:47 Punrvsu 4 7 Mon Jup Rah Dblitted
Mer Ari 02:27:30 00:10:04  Asvini T 1 Mar Ket Ven NuSign
Jup Gem 04:55:27 00:06:59 Mrgsra 4 5 Mer Mar Sun EnSign
Ven Ari 03:14:43 01:14:07 Asvini T 1  Mar Ket Sun NuSign
Sat R leo 00:39:19 00:02:36 Magha 1 10 Sun Ket Ket EnSign
Rah R Vir 12:19:24 00:00:14 Haosta 1 13 Mer Mon Rah Moltrikn
Ket R Pis 12:19:24 00:.00:14 U Bhad 3 26 Jup Sat  Mar Moltrikn
Ura R Lb 22:11:11 00:01:53 Visakha 1 16 Ven Jup Sat -

Nep R Sco 24:44:13 00:00:21 Jyestha 3 18 Mar Mer Rah ---

Plu R Vir 21:54:56 00:01:40 Hasta 4 13 Mer Mon Ven ---

Mid Heaven Pis 21:14:12 -- Revati - 27 Jup Mer Ven --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:33:13

Lagna Challt
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Ketu 0 Years 7 Months 15 Days

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

31/03/1978
14/11/1978

14/11/1978
14/11/1998

14/11/1998
14/11/2004

14/11/2004
14/11/2014

14/11/2014
14/11/2021

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
31/03/1978
Mer 14/11/1978

Rah 18 Years

Ven 16/03/1982
Sun 16/03/1983
Mon 14/11/1984
Mar 14/01/1986
Rah 14/01/1989
Jup 15/09/1991
Sat 14/11/1994
Mer 14/09/1997
Ket 14/11/1998

Jup 16 Years

Sun 04/03/1999
Mon 03/09/1999
Mar 08/01/2000
Rah 02/12/2000
Jup 20/09/2001
Sat  02/09/2002
Mer 10/07/2003
Ket 15/11/2003
Ven 14/11/2004

Sat 19 Years

Mon 14/09/2005
Mar 15/04/2006
Rah 15/10/2007
Jup 13/02/2009
Sat  15/09/2010
Mer 14/02/2012
Ket 14/09/2012
Ven 16/05/2014
Sun 14/11/2014

Mer 17 Years

Mar 13/04/2015
Rah 30/04/2016
Jup 06/04/2017
Sat  16/05/2018
Mer 13/05/2019
Ket 09/10/2019
Ven 08/12/2020
Sun 15/04/2021
Mon 14/11/2021

Ket 7 Years

14/11/2021
15/11/2039

15/11/2039
15/11/2055

15/11/2055
14/11/2074

14/11/2074
15/11/2091

15/11/2091
31/03/2098

Rah 27/07/2024
Jup 21/12/2026
Sat  27/10/2029
Mer 15/05/2032
Ket 03/06/2033
Ven 03/06/2036
Sun 27/04/2037
Mon 27/10/2038
Mar 15/11/2039

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Jup 02/01/2042
Sat  15/07/2044
Mer 21/10/2046
Ket 27/09/2047
Ven 28/05/2050
Sun 16/03/2051
Mon 15/07/2052
Mar 21/06/2053
Rah 15/11/2055

Sat 17/11/2058
Mer 28/07/2061
Ket 05/09/2062
Ven 05/11/2065
Sun 18/10/2066
Mon 18/05/2068
Mar 27/06/2069
Rah 03/05/2072
Jup 14/11/2074

Mer 12/04/2077
Ket 09/04/2078
Ven 07/02/2081
Sun 15/12/2081
Mon 16/05/2083
Mar 12/05/2084
Rah 30/11/2086
Jup 07/03/2089
Sat  15/11/2091

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Ket0Y 7 M 15 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.

Ket 12/04/2092
Ven 12/06/2093
Sun 18/10/2093
Mon 19/05/2094
Mar 15/10/2094
Rah 03/11/2095
Jup 08/10/2096
Sat  17/11/2097
Mer 31/03/2098

¢ FUTURE

POINT i

Astro Solutions |

X-35, Okhla Phase Il, New Delnhi - 110020 Ph. 011-40541000, 40541020
Web: www.futurepointindia.com, e-mail: mail@futurepointindia.com

A 4



Personality Analysis

The configuration of Gemini Ascendant rising with Gemini Navamsa and
Aquarius Dreskana in the third Pad of Punarvasu at the time of your birth, established
that you were bormn in Vargottam Lagna which assures you of a superb life.

You belong to the select band of the blessed ones. You will have a
comfortable, smooth life which you can enjoy 1o the brim. Devout and charitable,
you can render assistance to the needy, 10 make sure that in your next birth 100 you
will be a privileged person.

Not given to excessive ambitions, you will be content with whatever you
get. You are not one to bemoan, like most people, that the fruits of your labours
were not up to expectations. This gives you mental peace.

You will, however, reap rich harvests in whatever you do. As you are
inteligent and clever, able to discriminate between good and bad, you will
invariably make the right choice which will yield good dividends. Hence you will be
wealthy, especially after the age of 24, when your golden period starts.

But, as a Gemini, you may be tempted to switch jolbbs and professions
periodically. If you do so, you will be unnecessarily wasting your fime and effort for
hardly any benefit. You will have to put a check on such a tendency and pursue a
profession of your choice with determination and purpose.

The professions best suited to you are journalism, book publishing, law,
tfeaching, astrology and becoming the head of a religious organisation.

No doubt you have the ability to pursue more than one occupation at the
same time, but befter curb it and adhere 1o only one at a time.

Endowed with a sharp and astute mind, you can be relied upon 1o
respond positively in the event of an emergency. That is why many people
approach you for guidance in their moments of stress and profit by your advice.

Tall and lean, with piercing eyes, you will be very popular with the opposite
sex with some & whom you would want to have sexual orgies. Banish that thought
as you don't want to upset your family life. Why indulge in sex outside when you
have a loving spouse and good children providing a happy home?

Your health will be good all right, but you will have to guard against the
possibility of being stricken, in advanced age, with diseases like bronchitis, ear
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frouble, stomach disorders and tuberculosis.

The lucky days for you are Wednesday and Friday, Saturday is average.
The other four days are not oo favourable as they will prove expensive

The numbers vibrating in your favour are 3 and 7. The two numbers that
don't suit you are 4 and 8.

You have a fascination for white. Better give it up as your lucky colours are
pink, green, blue, yellow and purple. Avoid black and red.

ﬂ FUTUREPOINT E

Astro Solutions

X-35, Okhla Phase Il, New Delnhi - 110020 Ph. 011-40541000, 40541020
Web: www.futurepointindia.com, e-mail: mail@futurepointindia.com




